South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 01, 2024, 08:56:06 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*1114 (Rat #0516, Act #0442 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend Act 176 of 1977, as amended, The Administrative Procedures Act, so as to more specifically define the
responsibilities of state agencies to give notice of proposed promulgation of regulations and receive public comment thereon,
consolidate provisions of the act relating to emergency regulations, further provide for changes in proposed regulations after
public comment, to authorize the public request the promulgation, repeal and amendment of regulations and to obtain
declaratory rulings on regulations, and delete certain redundant provisions from the portion of the act relating to contested

cases.

05/14/80
05/15/80
05/16/80
05/20/80
05/22/80
05/23/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/17/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2931
Read second time HJ-3000

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3018

Ratified R 516 SJ-78

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/80

Act No. 442

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



