May 01, 2024, 08:56:06 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*1114 (Rat #0516, Act #0442 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend Act 176 of 1977, as amended, The Administrative Procedures Act, so as to more specifically define the responsibilities of state agencies to give notice of proposed promulgation of regulations and receive public comment thereon, consolidate provisions of the act relating to emergency regulations, further provide for changes in proposed regulations after public comment, to authorize the public request the promulgation, repeal and amendment of regulations and to obtain declaratory rulings on regulations, and delete certain redundant provisions from the portion of the act relating to contested cases.

000001		
05/14/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
05/15/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/16/80	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
05/20/80	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2931
05/22/80	House	Read second time HJ-3000
05/23/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3018
05/29/80	Senate	Ratified R 516 SJ-78
06/04/80		Signed By Governor
06/04/80		Effective date 06/04/80
06/04/80		Act No. 442
06/17/80		Copies available